Approval sheet
Page 1 of 7 WW12Y_4T_V02       Mar - 2023
WW12Y
1%, 5%,
Metal Foil Power Low Ohm Chip Resistor
Wide Termination
RoHS Compliant and Halogen free
Size 0612 4xTerminals

Size code
WW12 : 0612
Type code
Y : Metal Foil 4T
Resistance code
 3 significant digits followed by
no. of zeros
0.01 = R010
0.005 = R005
0.5m = R0L5
Tolerance
D : 0.5%
F : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel PC tape
Termination code
L = Sn base (lead
free)
WW12Y taping qty: plastic tape 5,000pcs per 7” reel
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 7 WW12Y_4T_V02       Mar - 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS (IEC60115)
測試方法
Parameter
條件
Conditions
允收標準
Requirements
瞬間過載測試 /
Short Time Over Load
P= 2.5Pr  ; T=25±2ºC , t = 5sec.
±(1.0%+0.5mΩ)
IEC60115-1 4.13
高溫測試 /
High Temp. Exposure
T = +155±2ºC ; t = 1000h
±(1.0%+0.5mΩ)
IEC60115-1 4.25
低溫測試 /
Low Temp. Storage
T = -55±2ºC ; t = 1000h
±(1.0%+0.5mΩ)
IEC60115-1 4.25
濕度負載壽命測試 /
Moisture Load Life
（60℃、95％RH）
Vtest = Vmax ; T=60±2ºC ; RH=95% ;
t= 90min ON , 30min OFF , 1000h
±(2.0%+0.5mΩ)
IEC60115-1 4.25
冷熱衝擊測試 /
Thermal Shock
[-55ºC 30min. → R.T. 3min. → +155ºC 30min.
→ R.T. 3min ],
100個連續循環 / 100Cycles
±(1.0%+0.5mΩ)